
VARIATION TO CONTRACT FORM 

CONTRACT TITLE: Fast Stream ATS - LS and Maintenance 

CONTRACT REF: CCSO19B21   CSHR Reference - CSR/100 

VARIATION No: 03 

DATE: 28/04/2023 

BETWEEN:  

The Cabinet Office (hereinafter referred to as “the Client”) & Valtech Ltd (hereinafter referred 
to as “the Contractor”) 

The call off contract for the Provision of Fast Stream ATS - LS and Maintenance shall be 
varied as follows: 

The Contracting Authority hereby executes the option to extend the initial term contract by 
one (1) year from 13th May 2023 to 12th May 2024 (Year 4). 

The maximum value of this Contract extension is £291,200 (REDACTED). 

The inclusion of the above variation brings the maximum total contract value (Year 1 
to Year 4) to £1,169,400.  

1. Revised and/or additional security clauses (as detailed at Annex A – Security
Questionnaire), shall be included and implemented for the extended period (13th

May 2023 to 12th May 2024).  The security questionnaire shall be completed and
returned by no later than 31st July 2023.

2. Any work under this contract must be commissioned via a Statement of Work
(SOW). The SOW’s must be approved and signed prior to the commencement of
any work by both the Supplier and the Cabinet Office Commercial Team [Head of
Commercials or Commercial Lead].

3. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties and shall only be
effective from the date it is signed by the Authority.

4. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in
the Contract.



5. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and
unaltered except as amended by this Variation.

SIGNED: 

Signed for and on behalf of the Client: 

Cabinet Office  

Signed for and on behalf of the Contractor: 

Valtech Ltd 

Name: Name: 

Signature: Signature: 

Title/Role: Title/Role: 

Date of Signature: Date of Signature: 

REDACTED

REDACTED

2nd May 2023

REDACTED

REDACTED

9th May 2023


